CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

October 15, 2013

Agenda Item:	5.4		
Subject:	Approval of Agreement – Ar College	merican Heart Association, Inc., Las Posi	tas
Heart Association	on to serve as a Training Cent	agreement since 1984 with the American ter. The Chabot College agreement is no ld like to resume these duties.	
the College and	the American Heart Associat ositas College shall process C	he respective responsibilities and duties o ion (AHA). The AHA Training Center CPR and First Aid Cards for all students	f
The agreement v	will commence on November	1, 2013 through October 31, 2015.	
	eement was approved by the and is on file with the Distric	Board of Trustees between AHA and t.	
with American I through October	Heart Association, Inc. for the 31, 2015. It is further recon	ustees approves the proposed agreement e term commencing November 1, 2013 nmended that the Board authorize the Vic s agreement on behalf of the District.	e
Submitted: Lore	enzo Legaspi/Date	Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Da	te

____APPROVED ____DISAPPROVED

____TABLED